
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln Street • Sitka, Alaska 99835 

Coast Guard City, USA 

Planning and Community Development Department 

AGENDA ITEM: 

Case No: 

Proposal: 

Applicant : 

VAR 17-09 

Platting variance for substandard lot size at 422 and 430 Kogwanton Street 

Baranof Island Housing Authority 

Owner: Baranof Island Housing Authority 

Location: 422 and 430 Kogwanton Street 

Legal : Lots 47A and 113 of Baranof Island Housing Authority Subdivision No.1, Portion of Lot 

47 Block 2 US Survey 2542 

Zone: 

Size: 

ParceiiD: 

R-1 single family and duplex zoning district 

Current: 53, 3058, and 2726 square feet 

Proposed: 2678 and 3159 square feet 

1-6475-013, 1-6502-001, 1-6550-051 

Existing Use: Residential 

Adjacent Use: Residential 

Utilities: 

Access: 

Full city services 

Kogwanton Street 

KEY POINTS AND CONCERNS: 

1. Findings: Staff recommends findings : 

• That the proposed replat complies with the Comprehensive Plan and Sitka General 
Code Titles 21 and 22 by moving the property toward code conformance; 

• The tract to be subdivided is of such unusual size and shape or topographical 
conditions that the strict application of the requirements of this title will result in 
undue and substantial hardship to the owner of the property, specifically, that existing 
lots are 53, 3058, and 2726 square feet in a zone with a minimum square footage of 
8000 square feet; and 

• That the replat would not be detrimental to the public safety, or welfare, or injurious 
to adjacent property. 

2. Neighborhood harmony: neighboring lots are small, moving toward conformity, solving an 

encroachment, dissolving a small unbuildable lot 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff recommends that the Planning Commission find VAR 17-09 to be consistent with Sitka General 

Code Titles 21 and 22 and the Comprehensive Plan and to approve the platting variance request for 

422 and 430 Kogwanton Street. 

Providing for today ... preparing for tomorrow 



ATTACHMENTS 

Attachment A: Vicinity Map 

Attachment B: Aerial Vicinity Map 

Attachment C: Zoning Map 

Attachment D: Proposed Plat 

Attachment E: Current Plat 

BACKGROUND 

Attachment F: Parcel Pictures 

Attachment G: Application 

Attachment H: Flood Zone Map 

Attachment 1: Mailing List 

Attachment J: Proof of Payment 

Attachment K: Warranty Deed 

This property consists of three small legal lots held between two separate owners, William 
Anderson and Baranof Island Housing Authority. These lots were created as part of the Sitka Indian 
Village. BIHA gained approval from the Historic Preservation Commission in 2010 to rebuild the 
house at 422 Kogwanton Street. Prior to construct ion of 422 Kogwanton, BIHA received a 
determination of "No Historic Properties Affected" from the Alaska State Historic Preservation 

Office. 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

This request is to replat the three lots into two lots. A platting variance is required because the 
resulting lots would be substandard sized. The properties at 422 and 430 Kogwanton Street are in 
the R-1 zone. The minimum lot size in the R-1 zone is 8000 square feet. 1 The replat of these three 
lots would result in a 2678 square foot lot and a 3159 square foot lot. 

ANALYSIS 

Project/Site: Two single-family homes are constructed on three existing lots of substandard size. 
The area has a slight incline. 422 Kogwanton is fairly rectangular and 430 Kogwanton is flag­
shaped. Setbacks for 422 Kogwanton are 5 feet on all sides. Setbacks for 430 Kogwanton are 20 
feet on the front, 10 feet on the rear, and 5 feet on the sides. 422 Kogwanton meets setbacks. 430 
Kogwanton meets the front setback but not the rear or side setbacks. Maximum building lot 
coverage is 35% for both properties. 430 Kogwanton has a building lot coverage of 28.4% and 422 
Kogwanton has a building lot coverage of 30.5%. 

Mr. Anderson currently owns two lots and BIHA owns one lot. The house on 430 Kogwanton 
currently encroaches on 422 Kogwanton's lot. This replat would bring the property closer to code 
conformity by combining Mr. Anderson's two small lots and adjusting the line between 422 and 

430 Kogwanton to correct an existing encroachment. 

Traffic: The replat would not change existing traffic patterns. 

1 Table 22.20-1- Development Standards 

V AR 17-09 Staff Report for March 21, 201 7 2 



Parking: A replat is not an expansion of use; therefore, parking requirements are not triggered. 
Parking will remain as-is. Two parking spaces are required per dwell ing unit. 2 422 Kogwanton 
Street has two parking spaces designated in a lot downhill from the property. 430 Kogwanton has 
a flag lot, allowing a path for access and parking. 

Noise: No concerns, as the proposed land use does not differ from the current use. 

Public Health or Safety: No concerns. 

Habitat: No concerns. 

Property Value or Neighborhood Harmony: Many neighboring lots have substandard size. This 
replat would dissolve one 53 square foot lot and correct an existing encroachment. Further, the 
lots are under separate ownership and cannot be further combined at this time. 

A replat is required to remove a cloud on title and for the bank to finance the lot for an intended 
purchaser. 

Conformity with Comprehensive Plan: The proposal conforms to Comprehensive Plan Section 
2.4.19 which states, "To consistently follow and enforce land use policies, codes, regulations, and 
decisions ... " by moving lots toward conformance with development standards. 

21.48.010 Requirements for platting variances. 
A variance from the requirements of this title may be granted only if the planning commission 
finds that: 
A. The granting of a platting variance will not be detrimental to the public safety, or welfare, or 
injurious to adjacent property. 
B. The tract to be subdivided is of such unusual size and shape or topographical conditions that 
the strict application of the requirements of this title will result in undue and substantial hardship 
to the owner of the property. 

FINDINGS: 

Staff recommends the following findings: 

1) That the proposed replat complies with the Comprehensive Plan and Sitka General Code 
Titles 21 and 22 by moving the property toward code conformance; 

2) The tract to be subdivided is of such unusual size and shape or topographical conditions 
that the strict application of the requirements of this title will result in undue and 
substantial hardship to the owner of the property, specifically, that existing lots are 53, 
3058, and 2726 square feet in a zone with a minimum square footage of 8000 square feet; 
and 

2 Section 22 .20.1 00.0 .1- Residential Uses 

V AR 17-09 Staff Report for March 21 , 20 17 3 



3) That the replat would not be detrimental to the public safety, or welfare, or injurious to 
adjacent property. 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the Planning Commission adopt the staff analysis and move to approve the 
platting variance request for 422 and 430 Kogwanton Street. 

RECOMMENDED MOTIONS 

1) I move to adopt and approve the findings as discussed in the staff report. 

2) I move to approve the platting variance request for 422 and 430 Kogwanton Street. The 

replat would merge three lots into two lots. The properties are also known as Lots 47A and 

113 of Baranof Island Housing Authority Subdivision No. 1, Portion of Lot 47 Block 2 US 

Survey 2542. The request is filed by Baranof Island Housing Authority. The owners of 

record are Baranof Island Housing Authority and William Anderson. 

VAR 17-09 StaffReport for March 21, 201 7 4 
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Ths map is for informational pcrposes oriy. It is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of I ..-d. Tt'e & Boroug, of Sitka, Alaska a1d MainStreetGIS, LLC assliTle no legal responsibility for the information contained herein 



City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 422 KOGWANTON 10: 1647501 3 
Printed 3/1 5/2017 from http://www.mainstreetmaps .com/ak/sitka/internal.asp 
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CERIIEICATE DE 0\/NERSHIP AND DEDICATION 

~R(~~!:o ~!'t~(ll~~ ~:~H~V~~ ~ ~~~D=~T~I~~~R r~(~~~~~~ 
AND OCDICATE ALL STREETS, o\LLE:YS, '.IALKS, PARKS AND OTHER [FEN SPACES TO 
PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE AS tilTED. 

DAft ~~·----------I~SW.j~WA~l~~[)------

bAl l OVNEF {S IGNAIURU 

NOTARY'S AOKNDI{LEDGMENT 
US [J" A~RICA 
STATE Of ALASKA 
CITY ' IIORil..l.H cr SITKA 

liliS IS 10 C(lnJrY IIIAT ON THIS_DAY [J" 20 ___ ll(r[R( 1£, 
Ht: UNOCRSIGt£0, A P(]JARY PUBl iC IN AND FOR THI: STATE IT AlASKA, DLLY 
COHHISSICMD AND SVORH, PERSiliAL.l Y APPEAR£0 

HI H( Kt(IVH TO II( THE IOCNTICAL INDIVIIlJAI...CS> H(NT!Ot£0 AND !JHO EXECUTED l lf: 
IJITHIN PLAT AND __ ACKNOVLEDGED TO ME THAT __ SIGNED HIE: SAME 
fREELY AND vtl...UtHARILY f~ TH: USES AND PURPOSES TI£REIH SP£CifiEO. 

VIIHCSS HY HAND AND P«lTARY SEAL H£ DAY AND YEAR IN TillS CERllriCAT[ fiRS T 
lt:R(IN VRIITEH. 

HY CIJ1HISSION (XPIR[S, _________ _ 

JIJTARY POLIC m AAD H~ Ul STAll OF ALASKA 

CERIIEICATE STATE DE ALASKA 
<EIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICD 

I THE tt4D£RSIGHED, BEING IU. Y APPOINTED AND OUALifiED. AND ASSESSOR r~ THE 
CITY L BORO.XiH IT SIT KA, lf:REBY URTif'Y THAT ACCCRDING TO H£ RECLRDS IN HY 
POSSESSION, Tl£ Hl..LO'JING DESCRIBED PRrPERTY IS CARRIED ON THE TAX 
R[~DS £T H£ CITY 1o DUUH £T SITKA, lH H£ HN£ IJ" 

AND T~T ACCORDING TO T~ REC!RDS IN MY POSSESSION, All TAXES ASSESSED 
~!!CST SAID tNtiiS N!D IN fA~ [J' U( CUT L imWl [J' SITKA ARE PAID IN N..l; lt\r\1 Cl.IRREHT 
JAX(S r~ ft( YEM: 20_ 'Will I( ll£ Di ~ BUOO: M.OIST lt, zo_ ~TED THIS_ 

MY~--------------

ASSC$SlJt CIIY liiNb BOROIJU'4 Of' SITKA 

CERTIE!CATE Of APPROVAL BY THE BOARD 
I H(R[BY COU!rY THAT H£ SUBDIVIS ION PlAT SKJIJN KR£0H HAS BEEN f[JJND TC 
COf'I...Y '11111 Tl£ SUBDIVISJ()i ll[Ul.LATHJ4S (J" Tt£ CITY L BmJ.OI [J' SITKA PlATTING 
~RD, AND T~T SAID PlAT W.S II££N APPRQV(D BY Tl£ BOARD BY PLAT RES(l.UH[)l t(l 

"'HE"'RE"'ON""""HA~S'"'B"'EE~A~JIDV(D rDR RECORD~~-IN-T:rN~t~~~~ rirHE T:~Arili~~~~~ 
MAGISTRATE, EHJTJCIO RCCOROCR, SITKA, ALASKA. 

bAit CHAIRAAN, PC\ I liNG BOAAD 

I H£REBY CERTirY THAT H£ St.JBDIVISIOH PLAT SttJ'JH I£R£()i HAS BEEN f'OUHD TO 
W1PI.Y \l iTH Tl·{ SUBDIVISUJf REGllATIOO IT H£ CITY L Blm.OI II" SITKA ASS(HBI..Y 
AS RECORDED IN MINUTE BOOK __ PAGE __ DATED __ _ 
fiND THAT U£ PLAT Sl-()'w'N I£REOO HAS BEEN APPROVED f(R RECORDING 
(J""flCE (J"" Tl£ DISTRICT COURT, EX (J""f"ICIO RECORDER, SITKA, ALASKA. 

HAYIR 

Cl fY AAO BMtlJGI CltRk 

1\ f\ NORTH 

.. 57* 
L6ND SURVE!:::IING 
<lliln 747-i700 ZJf7 CAStA!;( CII£IX RDo\11, sm:A. 1« "'35 

DIM.: 110fllti$1\.AH05t.llt'<('!INOOY.....OO.CON 

CERTifiCATE DE PAYHENT DE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DIS TRICT 

I, H£ LNDEilSIGN(D, BCING DULY ~PPffiNTED AND llUALtrlED, AND f"'NANCE DIRECTOR 
f~ THE CITY L llRIJ.OI [J" SITKA, D:J H(REBY CERTif Y THAT , ACaRD!t«"i TO it£ RECmDS 
(J" H£ CITY L ~ (J" SITkA, H£ HI..LO'Witli OCSCRIOCD PRlJ'(RTY IS CNIRIED ~ H£ 
RECORDS IN THE NAHE Of• 

CALL O\ll£RS Of" REet:RDl, Afio THAT, 1%CCORDING TO THE: R(COA:DS IN NY POSSESS !~. 
N..L L.I.D.'S ASSE:SSED AGAINST SAID LANDS AND IN r ,WOR [)"" THE: CITY L J(R[UjH 
Of" SITKA ARE PAID IN n.ILL 

DATED THIS _ DAY [J" -----
20 ___. AT SITKA, ALASKA. 
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LOT 78 

LOT 113 
2,678 SF 

LOT 113 
2.?20 ~r 

VICINITY MAP 
SCALE 1"=1,000' 
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l. THC PURPOSE Ot THIS PLAT IS TO 
ADJUST THE LOT LINES BET\JEEN LOT 
113. LOT 47A AND A PORTION OF LOT 
47 OF THE BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING 
AUTHORITY SUBDIVISION NO. 1. THUS 
ELIMINATING LOT 47A. 

~ PRIMARY CONTROL MONUH[NT RECOVERED CBRASS CAP> 

ffi BLM/GLO PR IMARY BRASS CAP <RECOVERED> 

e SECONDARY MONUHENT <SETl 

0 SECONDARY MONIJI([NT !RECOVERED> 

<R) RECOROCD DATA 

<Cl CDHPUIED DATA 

~ <M) MEASURED DATA 

10 7.5 5 2.5 0 
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10 

' 

SCALE IN F[[T 

SITKA RECORDING DISTRICT 

20 

PREL!MfNARY 

'"'~'""''"'""" '"'""'""'""""'·'"""''""" l-OT LINE ADJUSTMENT 
~r:~~~.~:~ .. -;:-~-"-.. -,':'-..,..-~ :r~: I-L-O"'T~·1 ·1 ~3-A·N~D-L.O"""'T-4·7~A-8...-A~R·A-N"'O.,F...-·I S.,L·A-N"'D...-ol 
~':-!,":~~~; .. ~,';::,~~':;,:""''""" HOUSING AUTHORITY SUB. NO. 1 

CLIENT: BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 
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LOT 50A 

POR 47 

LOT 11a 

SURvEYOR'S CERTifiCATE 

LEGEND 
0 PiiJHARY BRASS CAP CRti:IJ'IOO:Dl 

0 RCBAR AND P\.1\STIC CAP <R(COVE:REDl 

(>:) R(CORO DATA 

(C) COHI'UTCO DATA 

(II) Xt:ASURED DATA 

PLAT NOTES 
l llff"Sl:T DISTANCE! ARI: SHOIIN TO THE ~ 0HE HALF FOOT rRllX 

THE PROP!:RTY UN!: Til THE IHPROVEX!J<T. 

2. TXIS PLAT DotS NUl H!:CT KlNIHUH STANDARDS FOR JQ1;NDARY 
SURVCTS, AS SO FllRTH BY TX!: ALASXA SOC1E1Y IT .PROr(SSlllliAI. 
LAHD :SURVCTOP.S. CA1iP .LSJ 

3. TtllS PLAT IS NOT TO BC CALED FROM, USC GlVCN DJIIOlSlCM DNL Y. 
I 

-1. UNDERGROUND UTTLITICS. ~ IVIY, ARE IICT SHD\IN ON TX!$ PlAT. 

20 15 10 5 0 20 
I I I I 
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SCALE IN FEET 

60 

CUCNT• BARCNtlf" tllUSJNG AUTHCRI1Y 
2~S I</ITL!AN STR!IT 
sm,., IU.sr.A 99BJS 

O'NEILL 

I IGOY =lFY 1111\T I HI.V( Sl.IMTOI ll( PRO'ClTY JIE:lCI!IJCI IJ( 1HU l'lJ.T. I IICtlAI!E 1111\T 114PiroV~ ~liD VISIIIU: OA:IIIli.ClMliTS 
W.VC J!lll !lTAIUSI[l) 10 ll( 1!lT IF Kr I'Rtl'llSIDfl. llOil.lllit H(l) IDJU, 1IOS UVCT IS Fll Tl( ust IF LOOillli IN>T11VlllllS S!'(CJTJCAU.Y 
TO lll7ll 00' C!JllJ('l$ Jt1VIlJl £Xlrnlli STJU:TI.II£S 1HJ JUTTC! lJlT l.lla IR WDIOOS. lMa Nl CRtU<nllttt SlllUI II£ lATA l[R£1){ :It I.ISOI 
F111t POSITIDiil!C J\DtJTitJI.II.. ma.cT1.IIa, JIJJll!IIG rom. Ol I.OCAlmi JD.IQIART lJlC. lT 1$ THE R!ll'OIISLIIllTY IJ" ll£ IMO TO 

SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING 
P.o. aox 1819 SlTl<A. N.J.S(J. 99835 

FOOTING FORMS AS·BUILT 
vr:Rlrf THAT ~IS $11W.TCO TllllliS PAACQ. MEn Al.l SUIDli'!Sllll CIJVENNITS AND l!J4NG IJilWI,I)(Cil. D ctll1.t SL!. LOT 113 

~J~~ZG!f 
11\TC 

BARONOF HOUSING AUTHORI1Y SUB. No. 1 



LOT AREAS NO T SHOWN ON ' PLAT 
Block I Lol 8 31)2. SQ. fl 

" 27 966 .. .. 
•• 32 577 .. . 
• , , 35 BZG ... . 
.. 36958 • • 

4ZA 537 ... 
Blod. 2 Lot 4 355 ,. • 

19 4 17 .. .. 
Block 3Lol 4 954 .. . 

5 655 • -
6 555 .. .. 

.. 14 562 ~ .. 
15 ' 689 .... 

... 16 651 " .. 
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CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA 
PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
GENERAL APPLICATION FORM 

1. Request projects at least TWENTY-ONE (21) days in advance of next meeting date. 
2. Review guidelines and procedural information. 
3. Fill form out completely. No request will be considered without a completed form. 
4. Submit all supporting documents and proof of payment. 

APPLICATION FOR: ~·VARIANCE 0 CONDITIONAL USE 

0 ZONING AMENDMENT 0 PLAT/SUBDIVISION 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: \)/(?, ~ c..n_ fi:-J<?-.= $ v3. srt"rt--r o A..~ 
)..._ 0\ ~ "2YL---

PROPERTY INFORMATION: 

CURRENT ZONING: ;f?- ( PROPOSED ZONING (if applicable) : _______ _____ _ 

CURRENT LAND USE(S): ,...!.z..S]O -;: ... ~ k PROPOSED LAND USES (if changing) : ________ _ 

APPLICANT INFORMATION: 

PROPERTY OWNER: j?,.p__~ ' ~L-1'\-.1~ ~, ....... $, ~ <-- A.vT~ •--c.y (~'If n') 
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS: 2..- <-{5 K""-, w &...... ) s I. 

STREET ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: '-12 ~ J..("t'll"t1:.'""---J't:AI ~~) <:::::;,..-,-. 
APPliCANT'S NAM E' cl"ff ~ ~ G:__C? 

MAiLING ADDRESS : "2.-4 ,...c i\ TL I~ S-r, s (Tf-Cd: I A f<:::: """\. €? 3. s-
EMAIL ADDREss, "'- \: £ -£1:>1, ; 1--.-< d l<s. • o.-(j: DA YTIMEP" oNE' q o ") ~ I 3 't3 r- L II '3 l 

~ 1t-f7~s-o88 

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

TAX ID: ) k, j l 50 I ~ 

SUBDIVISION: ~~cf 
-;::;: 

~ 
, ' p~ •• -

COM PLETED APP LI CATION 

NARRATIVE 

FEE 

LOT: \ j,3. BLOCK: _J*-_ f ___ TRACT: ____ -__ _ 

\L)"S.I.J- A.Jifu>.{?d-c.t US SURVEY: I ~ I ---------------------
- ' OFFICE USE ONLY 

SITE PLAN 

CURRENT PLAT 

PARKING PLAN 



REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION: 

For All Applicat ions: 

Geompleted application form 

IT Narrative 

LJ Site Plan showing all existing and proposed 

structures with dimensions and location of utilities 

tJ Proof of filing fee payment 

c:::f Proof of ownership 

Dcopy of current plat 

CERTIFICATION: 

For Conditional Use Permit: 

D Parking Pl an 

D Interior Layout 

For Plat/Subdivision: 

D Three (3) copies of concept plat 

D Plat Certificate from a title company 

D Topographic information 

D Proof of Flagging 

If Pertinent to Application: 

D Landscape Plan 

D Drainage and Utility Plan 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of the property described above and that I desire a p Ianning action in con formance with Sitka 

General Code and hereby state that all of the above statements are tru e. I certify that this application meets SCG requirements to 

the best of my knowledge, bel ief, and professional ability. I acknowledge that payment of the review fee is non-refundable, is to 

cover costs associated with the processing of this application, and does not ensure approval of the request. I understand t1o!at public 

notice will be mailed to neighboring property owners and published in the Daily Sitka Sentinel. I further authorize municipal staff to 

:~~e:l~ .the property to conduct si te vis1ts as n~ecessa~. I /)horize the applicant listed on this application to conduct business on my cur "*l-J=ffr«<--- 02-l~-26>· 7 
Own r Date f 

I certify that I desire a planning action in conform ance with Sitka General Code and hereby state that all of the above statements are 

true. I certify that this application meets SCG requirements to the best of my knowledge, belief, and professional . .ability. I 

acknowledge that payment of the review fee is non-refundable, is to cover costs associated with the processing of this application, 

and does not ensure approval of the request. 

Applicant (If different than owner) Date 



Monday, March 6, 2017 

Mr. William Anderson 

P.O. Box 704 

Sitka, AK 99835 

5aranof- Island !-lousing Authorit_s~ 
l'l5 Katlicul Street 

Sitka Af~ 99il3'; 
f90/) 74/ - ~1088 • fax f907) 7'17-5701 

Subject: Removal of Property Encroachments at 422 l<aagwaantaan Street 

Dear Mr. Anderson, 

The purpose of this letter is to reso lve a physical encroachment that exists on Baranof Island Housing 

Authority's (BIHA's) property located at 422 Kaagwaantaan St, which is legally described as Lot 113, 

Baranof Housing Authority Subdivision No.1. An as-built survey performed in July 2014 indicates that 

the house and fuel tank located 430 Kaagwaantaan St. encroach onto Lot 113 by as much as 6.6 feet. 

(That parcel is legally described as a Porf1on of 41, Block 2, U.S. Sttrvey 2542.) While the fuel tank 

has since been relocated, an encroachment of the building, as well as the fuel tank, onto BIHA property 

remains. 

It is BIHA's desire to eliminate the encroachment as expeditiously as possible. As a result, we are 

proposing a subdivision re-plat that would adjust our shared lot lines to mutually benefit both 

landowners and result an increase of approximately 48 square feet to your Lot 47 -and a resulting 

decrease of approximately 48 square feet to BIHA's Lot 113. 

In order for this change to take place, the subdivision re -plat must be reviewed and subsequently 

approvetttly the City of Sitka's Planning Commission at their upcoming meeting on Tuesday evening, 

March 21, 2017. 

Additionally, as part of this re-plat, the CBS Planning Department has requested that your 53 square foot 

Lot 47 A is combined with your Lot 47 to become a single parcel. This minor change is of no 

consequence to BIHA and, again, comes at the request of the planning department in their continuing 

effort to "clean up property lines in Sitka's Indian Vi llage neighborhood." 

Thank you for your cooperation. In order to move forward with these changes, we will need your 

consent, as the property owner of 430 Kaagwaantaan Street (Lots 47 and 47 A). If you are in ag-ree1nent 

with the proposed changes indicated on the attached Lot Line Adjustment drawing, please provide your 

consent by sigl'ltng below. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Ca(l2c4r~ 
Cliff Richter 
Development Coordinator 

ACKN~~LEDGED BY (sign & date): 3- Ct.- 2-0 t'f 

VVJ&~ a~ 
William Anderson, OWNER (430 Kaagwaantaan St.) 

AlTACHMENTS: 

• Proposed Lot Line Adjustment, dated 02/27/2017 

• As-Built Survey, dated 07/30/2014 

·l 



Samantha Pterson 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

. Subject: 
Attachments: 

Sam, 

Cliff Richter <cliff@bihasitka.org> 
Wednesday, March 01, 2017 11:49 AM 
Samantha Pierson 
BIHA Lot 113 replatjlot line adjustment 
40024-02-Layout2.pdf 

Attached is the updated replat drawing with before-and-after lot areas included as requested. 

Also, here is a list of the lot areas as calculated by N01ih 57 Surveying (O'Niell Surveying) 

Original Lot sizes 
Lot 47 A = 53 SF (52.6) 
POR. Lot 47 = 3,058 sf 
Lot 113 = 2,726 sf 

ew Lot Sizes 
Lot 47A = 0.0 
Lot 113 = 2,678 SF 
POR Lot 47 = 3,159 SF 

Let me know when is a good time to swing by and meet with you this afternoon. I'm free today between 2pm and 
4pm. Or anytime tomorrow (Thursday) morning 8:30am and 11 :30am. I'll plan to submit my permit application 
fee payment at that time as well. 

See attached! 

Thank you! 

CUFF RICHTER, P.E . 
DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR 

Oara not Island Housing Authorit~ 

245 KATLIAN STREET 
SITKA, AK 
907.747.5088 office 
907.738.4151 cell 
WWW.BIHASITKA.ORG 

1 



B!l·iA Mail ·- FW: ~Itka property 

Elliott, Sylvia H (DNR) <sylvia.eJiiott2@alaska.gov> 
To: "cliff@bihasitka.org" ~cliff@bihasitka . org> 

llllpS:t/IIJ Ci ll.gUUg tC.(.;UII I / Ill i:l l l/ WV/ ~U l-LOC II\.-U ::t Jaa /<::; I V>OCVI<:;\:V-fJl OC • •• 

Thu, Jul24, 2014 at 4:06PM 

Hi Cliff, _ _ , 
Attached please find the Det~rmination of Effect for new construction at 422 Kaagwaantaan Street, as shown 
on the drawings subr:n itted by the Baranof Island Housing Authority. · 

Sylvia Elliott 
Architectural Historian, Review & Compliance 
Office of.History & Archaeology 
550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1310 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3565 
907-269-8724 
sylvia. elliott2@alaska. gov 

-~---Original Message-----
. From: OHA@alaska.gov [mailto:OHA@alaska.gov] 

· .Sent: Thursday, July 24, 2014 4:18PM 
To: Elliott, Sylvia H (DNR) . 
Subject: Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device 

r 

Please open the attached docun:ent. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox multifunction device. 

Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page 

multifunction device Location : machine location not set 
Device Nam.e: XRX_9C934E03DC64 

For more information on Xerox products and solutions, please vis it http://www.xerox.com 

~ Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device.pdf 
34K 

&/5/2014 9:52AM 



313tJ !!? - /-1 t) /) 

Hello Ms. Rickman. fam following up with you on a projecr that was iniria~ed in December of 2010. The 
11ome, owned by Bar'p.nof Island }lousing Author!ty, was demolished as planned in June. of 2014. New home 
con.c:truction \yill begin on the cleared site this summer. -The new plans including· elev<ltion drawings ~re 
attached fo(your use .~nd as previously requested. Please see additional attachments including a photo of the 
original (now demdlished) home at 422 Kaagwaantaan Street in Sitka, AK_and previous corresp·ondence with 
you/SHPO from December 2010. Let us know if you have any questions or if you would like to discuss any 
details of the project as we move forward with the .construction phase. Thank you for your assistance. 

· Sincerely, 

CLIFF RICHTER, P.E. 

DEVELOPMENT COORDINATOR 

BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 

245 KATLIAN STREET 

SITKA, ALASKA 
907.747.5068 x223 

WWW.BIHASITKA.ORG 

. ---~------ Forwarded message ---------­
From: Jim Way <jim@bihasitka.org> 

· Date: Mon, Ju121, 2014 at 9:37AM 
Subject: Fwd: Bluprint pages 
To: Cliff Richter <cliff@bihasitka.org> 

.Jim Way 

Cun~I./W.\ rvlanager 

Bar<mor J<..land 1-lou ;., ing AuLiwrity 

(907)747-3737 

jim@ bihasitka.org 

· No Historic Properties Affected s~ . 
Alaska State Historic Preservation Officer 
Date: 7-ztf-11- : File No.: 9t3(JfR.-HUJJ 

Please review:· 36 CFR 800.131 A.S. ·41.35.070{d) 
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. http://us.mgL.mall.yanoo.com/Oc!launcn (.gx=·, &..rana= 1 Mtl.:lu r ... 

Fmm: Cliff Richter (cliffbiha@yahoo.com) 
To: summe(rickmari@alaska.gov; . 
Date: Wed, December 1, 2010 2:03:21 PM 
Cc: jimway@ymail.com; . . . 
Subject: .Re: Request AK-SHPO Concurrence of No Historic -Properties Affected- 422 Kaagwaantaan, 
Sitka -

Summer : Th i s is al l we need for now . We will proceed with demolition activities 
and check back with you prior to construction. Thanks and please keep us posted . 
You rock1 -CLIFF 

CLIFF RICHTER , P.E. 
Devel opment- Coordinator 

BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY (BIHA) 
P.O . Box -517 
304 Baranof Street -
Sitka, 'Alaska 99835 

OFFICE: 907.747.5088 
FAX : 907.747 .5 701 
EMAIL: cliffbiha@ya hoo.com 

From: "Rickman, Summer L (DNR)" <summer.rickman@alaska .gov> 
To: Cliff Richter <'cliffbiha@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Wed, Decembe r 1, 2010 1:39:12 PM 
Subject: RE: Request AK-SHPO Concurrence of No Historic Properties Affected- 422 Kaagwaantaan, Sitka 

Cliff- After reviewing the project I agree with Doug that the demolition of the current building will not be a 
problem. I also agree that it would be a good idea for us to review the planned new construction because 
it is in a historic area. Thus I am giving a conditional concurrence so that you may proceed with the 
demolition. I wilj also be sending you a letter stating the conqitional concurrence and laying out vvhat we 
will wish t<;> see prior to new construction (we will just want to insure that whatever is built in its place does 
not diminish the historic nature of the area). 

Please let me know if you need anything else from me or if this email is enough for you to proceed with 
demolition. It will most likely be Friday or Monday befo-re I can get a hard copy letter sent out. 

Summer 

Also, let me know who the funding source is for our filing . Thanks 

Summer Rickman 
Architectural Historiar:J, Review and CSJmpliance 
Alaska State Historic Preservation Office/ Office of History and Archaeology 
550 W 7th Ave, Ste 1_310, Anchorage Alaska 99501-3565 
907-269-8755 Phone 907-269-8908 Fax ., . 

Summer.Rickma_n@alaska.gov 

From: Cli~f Richter [mailto:c;Jiffbiha@yahoo.com] 
$ent: Wednesday, December 01, 2010 12:41 PM . 
To: Rickman, Summer!.., (DNR) 

12/1/2010 2:07PM 
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http://us. mg:L. mall. yanoo. comtacnauncn t . gx= 1 0<. ranu= 1 o'to.)u, . .. 

Cc : Doug Gasek; Gasek, Douglas·F (DNR); Jirri Way 
s·ubject: R:eqliest AK-_SHPO _Concurrence of No Historic Properties Affected- 422 Kaagwaanta·an, Sitka 

-. 
Dear ryls. Summer Rickman I A.K-S_HPO: -

Yesterday ·1 spoke with Mr. Doug Gasek of your office, and he sa id I_ should contact you directly fo r a review ·of this 
construction project. I am reque$ting Alaska SHPO concurrence of B.IHA's determination of NO HISTORIC 
PROPERTIES AFFECTED as a result of this undertaking . 

- -

Baranof Island Housing Authority (BIHA) has proposed to d e-molis h an ex isting, small 2-story home 
locat~d ?.t 422 Kaagwaanta an ·stree t (or Bac k Street) in Sit ka. It is located in what is locally referred to as 
the "lndJan Village" neighborhood. See attached PDF location map . . This Google Maps link will also direct you to 
the n~ ighborhood although-the actual address label is incorrectly located .. . 

http://maps·. aooqle. corn/maos?q::=422+ Kaaqwaantaan+Street, +sitka,+ ak&oe=utf-8&rls=orq. mozilla: en-US: official& 
client=firefox-a&um= 1 &ie= UTF -8&hF &hnear=422+ Kaaqwaantaan+ St, +Sitka,+ AK + 9983S&q l= us& 
ei=Ebb2TLabG50gsQOzOZWb.Dw&sa=X&oi=geocode result&ct=title&resnum= 1 &ved=OCBMQ8qEwAA 

- -

This h_ome was constructed by'BIHA and the Sitka Tribe oi Alaska (STA) in the early 1980's. It is vinyl sided with 
viny l w-indows arid a metal roof on a concrete perimeter found9tion. The home is approximately 30 years old and is 
in very poor condition. We've assessed that it makes more sense financially and in the long ruri for us to tear down' 
and rebuild .a similar home fo higher building standards than to attempt to rehabilitate the deteriorating building. We 
are proposing to demolish this ·structure in the very near future (this month) and then rebuild a very similar-sized 
home o_n the same building footprint so as not to adversely impact the neighborhood. 

The local Sitka Historic Preservation Commission has concurred with this determination and proposed 
undertaking ,' as documented in the attached regular meeting minutes (refer to Page 4 ot 5) prepared by the 
Commission. 

We are requesting that you please review and respond promptly' to our determination of No Historic Properties 
Affected. This project is federally funded and this request is being submitted to you as required to comply with the 
Section 1 06 Historic Preservation process. 

Mr. Gasek yesterday suggested that there would likely be no issues with the demolition of the 
30-year old home, but you may have comments in regard to the new home to be. constructed . If this 
is indeed the case, I would request that you please give our organization the quick go-ahead for 
demolition because time is of the essence and we would like to complete demolition before 
Christmas, if possible. Upon your co_nditional approval, we will then be sure to work cooperatively with your 
office and carefully <;:onsider your comments prior to construction of the new 2-story dwelling unit. If a response 
has not been received from your office within 30 day~ of the date of this notification, we will proceed with the 
project as proposed under the assumption of AK-SHPO approval. 

Thank you and have a good day. You can em"!il back or ca ll me at 907-747-5088 with any questions or 
comments. Please let me know if you need any addit ional infor~ation as you review this project. Again, 
immediate approval of the demolition f:>hase only would be a BIG H~LP to us at thi~ time. I look 
forward to hearing back from you. Your cooperation is appreciated: 

Sincerely, 

CLIFF RICHTI~R, P.E. _ 
Developm~nt Coordinator 

· BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY (BIHA) 
P.O. Box 517 
304 Baranof Street 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 

J2/1/2010 2:07 PM 



Assen1bly Liaison Hackett and Deputy Chair DeArmond expressed appreciation 
to Sitk~ Historical Society for CQnstllt ~;vith Historic Preservation Commission. 

b) BIHA Request for Review: 422 Kogwonton St. Demolition of Building 
This project was summarized. The thirty year old building ts not constdered to · 
have a_ny significant hi storical context. BIElA plans to build a new hou~e, about 
the same size, on the existin g foundation . It is in the historic village area; the 
building-is not li sted on the Alaska Heritage Resource Survey. . 

M-DeAi-~ibnd/S-Eiiason to approve the BIHA req~est for review to demolish / 
the bmldmg at 422 Kogwonton Street. Mohon earned. A f'f'f(O\) £_ t) · · 
Ms. Henshaw asked how the Planriing and Building Departments become 
infonned of Comt'nission action on a requests for review. A revision to the form 
was proposed. The· approved request will be returned to the Planning Department 
with the action of the Commission noted , signed and dated. Conimissioner ~ 

· Kircher .will revise the form and Ms. Henshaw will 'place it on the City's web site. 

Assembly Liaison Hackett noted one of the inost difficult things in preparing the 
application was being limited as to what to include. 

Member of the Public William E.Davi's thanked Commissioners for bringing this 
distinction to Sitka. Commissioners gratefully aclmowledged the stellar efforts of 
Commissioner Pollnow, assisted by Asseml?ly Liaison Hackett, to prepare 
materials in a few days arid submit the successful application . . 

Sitka's 2010 Dozen Distinctive Destinations video ·can be viewed at 
http://www.preservationnation.org/travel-and-sites/sites/western-region/sitka­
alaska.html. 

d) Certified Local Government Sta:te· Historic Preservation _Grants (CLG Grants) 
- Deputy Chair DeArmond reviewed 2009 fall grant proposals _submitted from Sitka 
Sound Science Center and Sitka National Historical Park via S9utheast Alaska 

. Indian Cultural Center. The current round of funding presents another narrow· 
time line to request letters ofinterest, review proposals and submit appliyatio.ns: 
Fr. Eli a will be infqr'med as he may want to submit a propos~ I for St. Michael's. 
Cathec;lral in this round of funding. The State Historic ~reservation Office is v~ry 
helpful with guidance and technical assistance as needed. 

· M-DeArmond/S-Eiiason to move ahead with adverti~ing the CLG Grants-as · 
·soon as possible. Motion carried. 

A tin1eline to advertise and review proposals was d.etermined. A special meetin& 
was scheduled for-February 22, 2010. · 

Historic Preservation Commission 
Regular Meeting Approved Minutes 2-10-2010 

Page 4 of5 



City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 422 KOGWANTON ID: 16475013 
Printed 3/15/2017 from http:/lwww.mainstreetmaps .com/ak/sitka/internal.asp 

110m I 
50ft 

"" MalnStreeiGIS 
MainStreetGIS, LLC 
WoNW.mainstreetgis .com 

This map is for informational purposes only. lt is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of land. The City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska and Ma nStreetGIS, ll.C assume no legal responsibi li ty for the information contained herein. 



Parcel I D: 13600000 
ELA INE STRELOW 
STRELOW, ELAii\E 

1'.0. BOX 1896 
S ITKA .-\ K 9~1l35 - l S9G 

Parce l ID : 16220000 
KITK,\ EST,\TE 

J.:ITKA,D/A/H W A I,TEHS,E 
KITK,\ ESTATE % KITK..\ . 

I)/Till E.'I 'IE \'Ell , .'II 
JH(I I.:O G WA NTON s·r 

S IT KA AK 9')/l.JS 

Parcel I D: 16225000 
,\LEX Ai'\DREWS 

% PET~: ItS, II >A DA \YSON 
ANDHEWS, ,\LE X 

P.O . !lOX 7JJ 
S IT KA A K '19835-073.\ 

Parce l I D: 164 75011 
GERALD DIDRI C KSON 

DII1RICKSON, GERALD, E. 
P.O. BOX 900 

S ITKA AK ?9835-0900 

Parce llD: 16475014 
SONYA HOHAY 
llOFFAY;SONYA 

420 KAAGWAANTAA N ST 
S ITKA AK 99835-7518 

ParcciiD: 164750 17 
BARANOF ISLAND ~IO US1NG 

AUTIIORITv 
__...,..........-1fi'HA 

____.BAR:-\NO F ISLAND HO US IN G 
-- AUTHORITY 

245 KATLIAN AVE 

Parcel ID: 16502000 
W!LL!AI\1' ANDERSON 
AN ()F. HSON, WILLIAM 

P.O. !lOX 7114 
S ITKA A K 99835-0704 

Parce iiD: 16510000 
LILA KIRKMAN ESTATE 

% RI CK PADEN 
KlRKMAN ES'i'ATE, LILA 
103 PETE!l SIMPSON RO 

S ITKA AI< 99835 

Parce l 10: 1655005 1 
WILLIAJ\·t ANOEI~Q.N-­
ANDERSO~\v:H::LIAM 

__.. P:O:"ii'OX704 
_-------siTKA A K 99835-0704 

Parce I ID: 1 6640 I 06 
ISAAC/JESSICA CLA. IlK 

CLA RK, ISAAC & JESSICA 
454 KA. TLIAN AVE 

SlTKA. A K 99835 

Parce l I D: I 3605000 
GRAY FAMILY TR UST 
GRAY FAMILYTHL'ST 

P.O. BOX S75 
SITKA A I( 99835-11575 

P~rcc l 111: 1612 1000 
KITKA ESTAT E ...---• 

K ITKA,OIA!!LWA-L~ 
_KFrfC\ ESTXI'E'Y., 

- i<i n <A ,D/TIII EI\1 1·:Y E ll ,~ l 
% J~O KOGWANTO N ST 

S IT!(.-\ ,\K 991!.\:; 

l'orccl IIJ: 16230001) 
SCO IT SA I,INE 

SALI NE, SCOTT, 1\. 
P.O. BOX 31113 

S ITK A AK ~91!35-JJID 

Parce l l[) : 164 750 12 
T l!\ ·i OTi-l Yn'Ai\ii\1Y i\iEARS 

MEARS, TIMOTIIY, A.ffAMMY 
1'.0. BOX 11 56 

S ITKA AK 99835- 11 56 

Parceii D: 16475015 
DOliGLAS SALLENBACfl 

SALLENllACII, DOUGLAS, R. A. 
41 8 KOGWANTON ST 

S ITKA AK 991!35 

Parce I I D: I 64 80000 
ROB ERT/S HERYL G IN N 

G INN, R011ERT, ,\./Sit E lt YL, G. 
105 ERU: R ST. 

S ITKA AK 'J'JS35 

Parcel I D: I 6504000 
HEATHER SALINF: 
SA LINE, II EAT II ER 

434 KOGWANTON ST 
S ITKA AK 'J9X35 

Parce l I D: I 651 5000 
JOIINNIE JOI·IN ESTATE 

•;. STA 
JOH N, JOHNNIE ESTATE 

456 KATLIAN AVE 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 16550052 
LILA KIRKM.AN__.--~ 
% RI C K _fAD EN 

KIRK.MAff'ESTA TE, Ll LA 
.... -----Hf'JPETER S IMPSO N no 
. S ITKAAK99835 

Parcei iD: 16640107 
ANNE JOHNSON 

JOHNSON, ANNE, H. 
452 KA TLIAN AVE 

S ITKA A K 99835 

Parcel ID: I 36 10000 
ALASKA H OUSING FINANC~: CO RP. 

LOW l i':COi\ IE !lO US ING 
A LASKA !lOUS ING F INANCE CO RP. 

1'.0. BOX 101020 
A NC IIOilAGE A I< 99510 

Parce l 10: 16222000 
KITIC \ ESTAH: 

K IT KA!f)/,\ /11 \Y.-\ LTEHS, E - ,.... 
KITKA ESTATP.'y;;'-~­

K IT !)A ;On"fif·F.~ II~Y f.H , I 
·· "Y.": jso I(OGW.-\NTON ST 

S IT KA i\1( 99835 

Parce l IIJ: 16235000 
,\L\HTIIA LITTLEFIELD ESTATF. 

'X, .JO li N LITTI.ICFIELfl 
l.l ri'I .. EFIEI.. D ESTAT E, !\'1.\RTII,\, C. 

P.O. BOX 2336 
S ITKA AK 99835-2336 

Parce ii D: 16475013 · 
BARANOF lSLA ND HOUS ~NG 

AUTHORITY _ 
Bill A__...----

~~AilAN<JftSLANO IIO !IS ING 
. .......-·- AUTIIORITY 

245 KA TLIAN AVE 

Parceii D: 164750 16 
VIOLET WILLIS 

WILLIS, V IOLET, M. 
4 16 KOGWANTON ST 

S ITKA A K 99835 

ParceiiD: 16500000 
C H RISTOI'II ER JACKSON 

.JACKSON, C lllliSTOI'IIErt, .1. 
428 KOGW ANTON ST 

S ITKA AK 9983 5 

Parcel ID: 16505000 
()AYIO KITKA -~~STATE 

KITKA, DAVID Sn., £STATE OF 
-HG KOGWANTON ST 

S ITKA AK 991l3S 

Parce l I D: 16525000 
BEnTRANO KIRKMAN 

C/0 RI C K PADEN 
KIRKMAN, BERTRA ND 
!03 PETE R S IMPSON RD 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcei!D: 16550054 
PHOEBE BRUMFIELD 
BRUMFIELD, PHOEBE 

207 1 SE ERWI N RO 
PORT ST. LUC IE FL 34952-5521 

Parce110: 16640108 
JUDITH BRADY 

BR.o\OY, JUDITH, A. 
450 KA TLIAN AVE 

S ITKA AK 99835 



Parcc i iD: 16640 109 
.tACO I! I'AY£NNA 

I'A Yt:NNA, .JACOB, S. 
~~R KATU,\ N AVE 

S ITKA A K 99H35 

Parce l ID: 16800000 
C ITY & IIOROUGII O~:srrKA 

em o F s r:PK';\ 
llllLL i i"fCO L N ST 

•' SITKA ,\I( 991135 ,,... 

Parce iiD: 16645000 
11.-\l~ANOF' ISLANO HOUSING 

AUTHORITY 
11.-\R,\ NOF ISLAND HO USING 

AUTIIOR ITY 
245 KATI .IAN A \' E 

P"rcciiD: 16795000 
FRAi':K KITKA 

& TH I E!\·IEY E I~ , J\·1. 
KITKA, FRANK 'X, 

KITKA,D/A/U/,\1\VALTERS 
JHO KOG\VANTON ST 

P&Z Mailing 
March 10, 2017 



PAID 
/MAR '0 1 l017 

CITY & BOROUGH OF SITK!t 

I f . 

I 
I 
i 
i 
I 

INVOICE 

CITY A ND BOROUGH OF SITI{A 

-, 00 LlhJCOLN STREET, SITI<A AL~\SKA D9335 

DATE _3)L-f-;_L 
To g; (1f( I 

I 
. I 

~-- --~ -~~-~~j 
ACCOU t-~ T # 100-300-320-3201.002 
PLANNING & ZONI NG 

Variance.. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . ............ .. . .... ... __ --L-.C 1;£""-'.'-UD--l 
· Conditional Use Pecmit . .. .. .. ...... .. ... .... ....... --------1 

Min or S u bd i vision .. .. .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . ....... .... . .. __ t:;cl--->'o"'--'-'. ("[)""--'-"-~ 
~ 

Major Subdivision ...... .. ... ... .. .. ...... ..... . --------j 

Zoning Map Change ......... .. . ............. . .... . . -------1 

Zoning Text Change ...... .... .. ... .... .. .. . .... ...... --------1 
I 

Lot M~ rg er... . ............... .. .. .... ..... .... . --------j 

Boundary Line f\d justment. ........... . .. ....... --------1 

General Permit'.. . .... ........ ... .. ..... . . 

Appea l of Enfo rcement Action (Pendi ng) 

Other...... . . . ... . .. 

Sa les T ax .. . .... ... . 

TOTAL ...... .. .................... .... ....... .. ... .. 

... : . . · h .. . . • • • 

12~ t() .l 
r I 

Tha nk you I 
I 
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AND ALSO: 

BOOK 73 PAGE tff/J 
Sitka Recording Diatrict 

The south part of Lot 43, Block 2, u.s. SURVEY No. 2542 A ' B, 
Sitka Indian Villiage, Sitka Recording District, Firat Judicial 
District, State of Alaska. 

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of said Lot 43, a point on the 
north boundary line of the Back Street in said Sitka Indian 
Villiage, hereinafter called Corner No. lJ 
THENCE N 40°09' W a distance of 48.00 feet to Corner No. 21 
coincident with the southwest corner of said Lot 431 
THENCE N 49°43• E for a distance of 72.86 feet to Corner No. 31 
THENCE s 40•09 1 E for a distance of 48.00 feet to Corner No. 4J 
THENCE S 49°43 1 W for a distance of 72.86 feet to the point of 
beginning, 

AND ALSO: 

Lots 3, 8, and 25, Block 3, U.S. Survey 2S42AlB, SITKA INDIAN 
VILLAGE, Sitka Recoring District, Firat Judicial District, State 
of Alaska. 

SUBJECT TO: 

1. Reservations and exceptions as contained in the o.s. 
Patent and acts relating thereto. 

2. Easeaent, including the teras and provisions thereof: 

Disclosed by Inatruaent 

RBCORDEDt 
FOR: 

June 17, 1965, in Book 10, at Page 58 
Underground water and sewer pipes 

(Affects Lot 44, Block 2) 

TO HAVB AND TO BOLD the premises, with the appurtenances 
unto the said Grantee, and to bis heirs and assigns forever. 

Dated at Sitka, Alaska, tbe day and year first herein 
written. 
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UNITED STA'l'BS OF AM.ERICA,) 
)ss. 

STA'lB OF ALASKA, ) 

BOOK 73 PAGE fi/ 
Sitka R.ecording District 

(Corporate Acknowled~ent) 

'l'BIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 22n4 day of Kay, 1986, 
before tbe undersigned, a Notary Public in and for tbe State of 
Alaska, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared JOSBPB 
G. WILSOH to ae known to be the Bzecutive Director of the 
corporation described in and which ezecuted the above and 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to ae said instrument to 
be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for 
the uses and purposes therein aentioned, and on oath stated that 
he is authorized to execute said instru.ent and tbe seal affixed 
(if any) is the corporate seal of said corporation. 

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal the day 
certificate first above written. 
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UNITED STATES OF AKERICA,) 
)ss. 

STATE OF ALASKA, ) 

BOOK 73 PAGE jf/ 
Sitka Recording l>i.trict 

(Corporate Acknowled~ent) 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of May, 1986, 
before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for tbe State of 
Alaska, duly commiasioned and sworn, personally appeared JOSBPB 
G. WILSON to ae known to be the Executive Director of the 
corporation described in and which executed the above and 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to ae said instrument to 
be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for 
the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that 
he is authorized to execute said instruaent and the seal affixed 
(if any) is the corporate seal of said corporation. 
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AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: 
William Anderson 
PO Box 704 
Sitka, AK 99835 
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·PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED 

THE GRANTOR, William Anderson, Personal Representative of the Estate of 
George Anderson, in Sitka Superior Court Case No. lSI-13-l lPR, in consideration of 
ten and 00/100 dollars ($10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, in hand 
paid, conveys and quitclaims to GRANTEE, William Anderson, of PO BOX 704, 
Sitka, Alaska 99835 the following real property situated in the Recording District of 
Sitka, Alaska: 

The following described portion of Lot 47, Block 2, Sitka Indian Village, of US 
Survey number 2542 A and B; beginning at the most northerly corner of Lot 47; 
thence S. 43° 15 ' E., 36.50 feet ; thence S. 25°45 ' W., 103 .00 feet; thence N. 58° 
14' W., 2.06 feet; thence N. 72° 18' W., 8.00 feet; thence N. 25° 45 ' E., 45.00 
feet; thence N. 72° 18' W. , 33.11 feet; thence N. 32° 12' E., 77.11 feet to the point 
of the beginning. 

Subject to reservations, exceptions, easements, covenants, conditions and 
restrictions of record, if any. 

Dated this~ day of_":J_V(_"'_e ___ , 2014. 

William Anderson 
Personal Representative 
Of Estate of George Anderson 

STATE OF ALASKA ) 
) ss. 

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTR!Cf ) 

THISlSTOCERTIFYthat onthis Q5 dayof J~ 2014, 
William Anderson, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Alaska, personally appeared, to 
me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he 
had, in his official capacity aforesaid, executed the forego ing instrument for the uses and purposes therein 
stated. WITNESS my hand and official sea day and year in this certificate first above written. 

---==- ====---------·-... ... ... 
otary Public in and for Al~ I . _'liT\ l r) 

My Commission Expires:....,c~,.p.a· c.L..:::....:.._L-.......... ~=-\.:.!= ~ 


